December 13th, 2005 Public Hearing to Approve a Proposed Property Tax Levy Increase

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO APPROVE A PROPOSED PROPERTY TAX LEVY INCREASE

THE PUBLIC IS HEREBY NOTIFIED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Hainesville will hold a Public Hearing to Approve a Proposed Property Tax Levy Increase on Tuesday, December 13th, 2005 at 6:30 p.m. The hearing will be held at the Village Hall, 100 N. Hainesville Road, Hainesville, Illinois in the Council Chambers. Members of the public are invited to attend the Public Hearing.

AGENDA DECEMBER 13th, 2004 PUBLIC HEARING at 6:30 P.M. On the Proposed Tax Levy Ordinance for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1st 2005 and Ending April 30th, 2006

- A. Call to order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Establishment of quorum;
- D. Proposed Tax Levy Ordinance for the Fiscal Year May 1st, 2005 and 2006

Ending April 30th,

- E. Discussion
- F. Public Comments
- G. Adjournment

Village of Hainesville

Kathy Metzler, RMC, CMC Village Clerk

Posted this 9th day of December 2005 at 11:00 a.m.